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KERALA VETERINARY & ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Directorate of Academics and Research, Pookode, Lakkidi. P.0., Wayanad. Pin: 673 576
Email : dar@kvasu.ac.in, officedar@kvasu.ac.in, Phone Nos: 04936 209260, 2092689, 209270

No. KVASU/DAR/B1/1428/2023(7) Pookode, Dated, 15/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

Rank List for admission to MVSc programmes during the academic year 2023-24

The rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to MVSc programmes of the University for the Academic
Year 2023-24, prepared on the basis of the merit in the entrance examination and certificate verification conducted on
03.11.2023 is notified below.

The inclusion of a candidate in the rank list does not entitle him/her for the admission to the programmes
unless he/she satisfies all the conditions of eligibility as prescribed in the prospectus at the time of counselling. The
~ marks in the Entrance Examination and Qualifying Examination along with academic and extracurricular certificates
produced at the time of verification reckoned for preparing the rank list will be final and will be subjected to verification
by the admitting authority. In case any discrepancy is noticed by the admitting authority at the time of counselling, the
respective candidature and provisional inclusion in the rank list will be cancelled.

All the qualified candidates are directed to attend the counselling scheduled to be held on 13 .12.2023 at 9 am at
the Kabani Auditorium, Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University Headquarters, Pookode, Wayanad for
: admission to MVSc programmes for the academic year 2023-24. Preference will be given to the candidates of Kerala
origin/candidates graduated from KVASU/ those who have studied in any educational institution in Kerala for a period
not less than 7 academic years at any time up to the Bachelor’s degree as on 1st July of the academic year, during the
first allotment process from the preference list published below the general rank list. Admission to the remaining seats
~ will be done from the general rank list during the counselling process soon after the completion of preference rank list
5 on the same day itself.

The following documents in Original as well as Xerox copies (Photocopies) should be submitted at the time
> of counselling.

SSLC/ Matriculation/ 10th class certificate equivalent or a certificate to prove date of birth.

Degree Certificate and Mark lists.

Transfer Certificate.

Conduct Certificate.

Migration Certificate (for those candidates from other Boards/ Universities).

Community certificate issued by a competent authority (for SC/ST candidates of Kerala origin)/ Non Creamy

layer certificate issued by a competent authority (for candidates of Kerala origin seeking reservation under

mandatory reservations)/ EWS certificate in the prescribed format/ Valid Certificates for claiming any
reservation preferences as per the prospectus.

7. Documents to prove the claim under the preference list. (Nativity Certificate from the competent authority/
valid documents indicating the period of study in Kerala for a minimum period of 7 years issued by the
Headmaster/ Principal of the institute).

8. Physical fitness certificate.

oM whE

The Rank list of the candidates eligible for admission to MVSc programmes of the University for the
Academic Year 2023-24 is as follows:

Date of
Rank Roll No. Name birth Community Nativity
1 E23012  MEVIN SABU MATHEWS 19.04-1997 General Kerala
2 E23021  J.THILAHAYSWARI 24-06-2000 General Tamil Nadu
3 E23103 SANIYYA. A 24-01-1999 Muslim Kerala
4 E23173  SANTHANALAKSHMI P 17-19-1999 OBH Puducherry
> E23120 ~ LAKSHMIKS 22-09-1997 Ezhava Kerala
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E23029
E23257

E23121
E23190
E23085
E23141
E23099
E23256
E23086
E23089
E23020
E23040
E23201
E23191
E23050
E23048
E23077
E23071
E23112
E23132
E23001
E23242
E23032
E23151
E23165
E23152
E23123
E23038
E23139

E23041
E23010
E23194

E23181
E23149
E23110
E23109

E23245

E23263
E23218
E23156

NITHYA G
JOAN CYNTHIA A

BLESSON K JOSE
JINLS.PILLAI

NAVIN NALINAKSH
KAVYAS

SUBIN BABU
AMEERA.T.A
MEGHA A P
VINAYA V.K
STEPHY JOSEPH J
SRUTHIMOL E R
RIYA JOSE
RANJINIR

AMAL GEORGE
BINI MOL SEBASTIAN
SRIYA K MANOJ
AISWARYA SURESH
HIMA KM

SRUTHY. S
NAMITHA SHAIJI
BHARGAV K S
JISHNU BALAKRISHNAN
DIANA VARGHESE
DVIJA S
KALYANIMOHAN S
VARA SAILAJA
GAYATHRIJOB
SURYA SURENDRAN
NEEMA P
SREEHARIS
SARATHRC
MOHAN SANKAR K
ABHINAYV JOY
SHILPA BABU

LIYANTA BABU

PASUPULETI
KUMAR

AKASHCD

KUSHWANTH

PRADEEP M
CHANABASAYYA HIREMATH

08-09-1999 OBH
29-08-1999 OBX
09-12-1996 General
09-08-1998 General
24-01-1996 General
14-11-1998 Ezhava
05-02-1997 General
07-07-1995 Muslim
18-12-1998 OBH
16-05-1999 OBH
15-11-1995 LCOA
20-01-1998 Ezhava
11-11-1997 General
26-09-1999 OBX
26-01-1996 General
11-06-1997 General
29-09-1997 Ezhava
10-12-1998 OBH
08-04-1997 Ezhava
30-10-1998 OBH
10-12-1997 Ezhava
09-03-1999 General
11-09-1999 Kudumbi
15-07-1997 General
07-06-1998 General
17-01-1997 Viswakarma
28-12-2000 SC
24-04-1997 LCOA
27-06-1996 Viswakarma

15-10-1997 Ezhava
25-02-1997 General

24-05-1996 LCOA
09-09-1999 OBH

08-07-1997 General
02-10-1998 Ezhava
07-11-1997 General

15-06-2000 General
17-01-2000 General
12-01-1999 OBH
13-07-1998 OBH
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Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Karnataka
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Andhra Pradesh
Kerala
Kerala

Kerala
Kerala

Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Kerala

Kerala

Andhra Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu

Karnataka
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E232393 BABY ROSHINIB R 23-10-1995 Ezhava Kerala
E23057 PARVATHY V 29-07-1997 General Kerala
E23193 CHRISTY SUMAN 25-12-1996 General Kerala
E23044 FAZIL KUNNATH 20-02-1996 Muslim Kerala
E23178 AISWARYA V VIJAY 20-05-1998 LCOA Kerala
E23261 KEERTHANA S 22-09-1999 General Tamil Nadu
E23213 VARSHAM 23-03-1997 Ezhava Kerala
E23184 MEERA VINOD 11-07-1996 Ezhava Kerala
E23018 SREEKANTH P 27-09-1997 General Kerala
E23082 DONA MARY ELDHOSE 03-04-1998 General Kerala
E23233 ABISHEK S 08-06-1999 OBH Tamil Nadu
E23217 DEEPTHY DINES 06-10-1996 Ezhava Kerala
E23007 BANOTH VENNELA 99.11-1997 ST Telangana
E23166 ANSIYAV A 25-03-1998 Muslim Kerala
E23131 SAGAR SURANAGI 31-07-1999 General Karnataka
E23130 ANAVADYA AR 05-08-1998 General Kerala
E23254 ASHIK ARAVIND 19-03-1997 Ezhava Kerala
E23096 BASIL MJOSE 19-11-1998 General Kerala
E23042 SWAPNA S 04-08-1998 OBH Kerala
E23171 ASWANIRAJ B 02-03-1998 OBH Kerala
E23119 POOJA KAILAS 18-02-1998 Ezhava Kerala
E23127 ASHNA BABY 29-07-1996 General Kerala
E230693 EDARA SILENDRA KUMAR 20-08-1997 General Andhra Pradesh
E23084 POOJA KRISHNA KV 02-07-1997 General Kerala
E23203 SHILPAKR 02-03-1998 ST Kerala
E23118 SHIBLA NARGEES P 17-03-1998 Muslim Kerala
E23192 RESMIK M 11-07-1996 Ezhava Kerala
E23037 ARATHI 20-02-1998 General Kerala
E23148 PALLAVIPRASAD I 19-03-1997 General Kerala
E23219 PAVITHRA P 03-02-2000 General Tamil Nadu
E23049 THOMAS JOHN M 04-06-1998 General Kerala
E23143 SHAJEEM KP 13-11-1995 Muslim Kerala
E23054 DEVA MUGILAN C 17-12-1999 OBH Puducherry
E23174 ATHIRA BALAKRISHNAN 93.05-1957 Ezhava Kerala
E23262 KAMALESHM 09-04-1999 General Tamil Nadu
E23240 NOUFAL A 27-06-1998 Muslim Kerala
E23059 A ARCHANA 01-02-1998 General Kerala
E23154 SAVITHA S 12-01-1998 Ezhava Kerala
E23135 SHASHIKIRAN S DODDANNAVAR 54 10-1998 OBH Kamataka
E23061 AISWARYA BABU 30-05-1988 General Kerala
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E23162
E23161
E23195
E23074
E23024
E23232
E23126
E23113
E23177
E23224
E23206
E23265
E23043
E23068
E23176
E23223
E23058
E23101
E23272
E23175
E23090
E23220
E23097
E23094
E23179
E23226
E23252
E23124
E23189
E23172
E23080
E23216
E23009
E23260
E23092
E23006
E23063
E23136
E23105
E23104
E23196

ANJANA SURESH
AISWARYA MURALI
BHAGYA UNNITHAN
ANJALY SEKHARAN
AYSHA RINSHA A S
PONNARASIS

ARUNA B
DEVADHARSHINI K
HARIPRIYA P

NAVEEN RAJK
KARTHIKA AT
SHEFIN MATHEW
DEEPANJALY S
AISWARYA A
SHIRASMT
SANTHIYA.D

GOPIKA V A
KEERTHANA P.P
HARSHA P

MIDHUN M P

DEEPIKA

MOHAMMED SULTHAN NAZIR A
AMEENA SHERIN
PARIMISETTI BALARAM MURTHY
AGNES JOSE

WALKE NIMISH NITIN
APARNA REGHUNATH
HARITHA V SOMAN

N K SARUN

ATHIRA M

AMMU S RAVI
PRANAVJ

BIPIN KUMAR P

SAINA

MANJE GOWDA P
SIDDANNA MANASHETTI
ATHIRA R KRISHNAN
ANANTHU VIJAYAKRISHNAN
NEHA R

GAYATRIS
NANDANA PRAKASH

16-06-1998 General
27-12-1997 Kusavan
15-11-1996 General
03-12-1997 OBH
17-08-1996 Muslim
17-10-1999 SC
22-04-1998 Ezhava
17-05-2000 OBH
20-01-1998 General
18-10-1998 General
26-04-2000 OBH
10-05-1996 General
17-07-1996 Ezhava
12-10-1996 Ezhava
13-04-1997 Muslim
05-03-2000 OBH
20-10-1999 Kudumbi
10-09-1998 SC
31-01-1997 SC
26-03-1998 General
15-06-1999 OBH
16-08-1999 Muslim
14-12-1997 Muslim
03-11-1998 General
20-01-1998 General
09-09-1999 General
05-05-1998 Ezhava
03-04-1997 Ezhava
21-03-1998 OBH
20-04-1999 Ezhava
25-04-1997 Ezhava
14-08-1998 LCOA
05-03-1996 General
01-01-1997 Muslim
01-04-2000 General
23-07-1999 General
11-05-1997 General
05-04-1996 Kusavan
11-01-1998 SC
20-11-1996 General
23-06-1996 General
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Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Puducherry
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Haryana
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Andhra Pradesh
Kerala

Goa

Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Karnataka
Karnataka
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala

Kerala
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E23060

E23125
E23095

E23011
E23065
E23114
E23098
E23025
E23222
E23045
E23005
E23197
E23145
E23039
E23027
E23237
E23247
E23278
E23066
E23208
E23182
E23268
E23107
E23142
E23147
E23033
E23138
E23234
E23026
E23284
E23227
E23153
E23200
E23053
E23093
E23160
E23204
E23028
E23183
E23163

ATHIRAK S

ASHLY MATHEW
JEFFRIN K PHILIP

PRAMODH BERNARD
NEERAJA KRISHNA
JAHANA SHERIN MAMBULLIYALIL
ANAND RAJUM
NAVEEN R

ROHINT A

AKHILAK A

SREERAG R DAS
ANUSHAES
RAJKUMAR M
ARUNIMA KM
RAKESH M
VISHNUPRASAD K
RANIJOSEPH K
ABHUITH SP
ABHINANDH K
PRAGATHEESWARAN P
ROOPA BASAVARAJMALLADADA
VISMAYA K VIJAY
VISHNUBASHINII
VAISHNA M B
AGNISHWARAN. R
ANUSREE K

VEENA V NAIR
PRABHAKARAN.T
ANUPRIYA S

ANAND B S

NADIRSHA VN

V RAGUEL

RAJISHMA P

ATHIRA CHANDRAN
NIKHITHA KT

DHIYA PURUSHOTHAMAN
YUVARAJD G

AMITA G

ANAND
PRIYADHARSHINIR

08-05-1997 OBH
23-02-1997 General

30-06-1998 General
27-12-1996 General
01-05-1999 General
16-01-1997 Muslim
27-11-1997 SC
05-05-1997 General
28-10-1999 OBH
11-01-1997 Ezhava
04-07-1997 OBH
06-02-1998 ST
10-11-1999 OBH
29-04-1999 Ezhava
24-07-1996 OBH
21-05-1996 Ezhava
27-02-1998 General
14-12-1997 General
07-06-1999 Ezhava
10-07-1999 OBH
06-07-1998 General

15-05-1997 Viswakarma

27-06-2000 OBH
06-02-1998 Dheevara
17-03-2000 SC
29-09-1997 SC
26-05-1998 General
22-02-2000 OBH
28-04-1998 Dheevara
25-05-1997 OBH
10-09-1996 Muslim
10-01-1997 OBX
16-04-1999 OBH
25-05-1997 Ezhava
02-06-2000 General
17-10-1997 Ezhava
17-09-1999 OBH
28-10-1996 General
19-11-1993 General
26-05-2000 OBH
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Kerala

Kerala

Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
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Tamil Nadu
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Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Kerala
Puducherry
Kerala
Puducherry
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Kerala
Tamil Nadu
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Karnataka
Kerala
Karnataka

Puducherry
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E23157

E23238
E23185

E23117

E23246
E23076

E23106
E23072
E23210
E23016
E23129
E23286
E23243
E23064
E23168
E23035
E23186
E23241
E23108
E23073
E23146
E23180
E23270
E23046
E23030
E23188
E23067
E23052
E23269
E23102
E23214
E23209
E23253
E23264
E23116
E23225
E23122
E23164
E23079

ATHIRA P

GOPIKA V C
VASANTHANATHAN D

SAREEN N V

VISWANANTH E
JAYAKRISHNA B

SANGEETHA D

PALLAVI B PILLAI
ATHULYAPS

NAIK GAURESH PRAMOD
ANAND U KRISHNA
AADIL FAIROOZ

G SHANTHOSH

DAYANA PRIYATHARSHINI
AMAL SEBASTIAN
KUCHANA MAHESH
BRENDA GOMES K J
HITHESH K B

ARCHA S

APARNA .S

RASIGHA S

GOLLA HARSHA
ATHIRAIB

SATHISH T

AJIN MATHEW
THENAMBIGAI S

NITHIN SANKAR S
KADEEJATH THAHIRA .P
MUNUSAMY

MASIN

MOHAMMED MIZHAB K M

MARNENI VENKATA RAMANA

VINOTH K
VARSHA R
SAJNA SALIM

MARDAM BHASKAR LAKSHMAN

ANZIAN
DHANYA KRISHNAN D
ALLAMPALLI SAI CHANDU

07-04-1997 Ezhava
04-08-1998 Kusavan

27-10-1999 General
22-01-1997 Viswakarma

16-09-1997 Ezhava
01-04-1997 General
02-09-2000 SC
23-05-1998 General
31-01-1997 OBH
11-06-1999 General
09-02-1997 General
03-03-1997 Muslim
05-05-2000 OBH
13-02-1999 OBH
07-11-1996 General
03-10-1999 OBH
26-03-1997 LCOA
27-02-1999 OBH
22-06-1996 SC
08-01-1997 Ezhava
03-05-1999 Kusavan
29-05-1999 OBH
16-05-1998 OBH
11-07-2000 OBH
05-03-1996 General
20-04-2000 OBH
22-09-1998 OBX
19-03-1999 Muslim
04-03-2000 SC
08-03-1996 Muslim
23-12-1999 Muslim
18-07-1998 General
10-11-1999 SC
09-02-1999 General
20-04-1998 Muslim
07-07-1999 General
28-06-1996 Muslim
06-06-1997 Ezhava
20-05-1999 General
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Kerala

Kerala

Puducherry

Kerala

Kerala
Kerala
Karnataka
Kerala
Kerala

Goa

Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Kerala
Telangana
Kerala
Karnataka
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Puducherry
Kerala
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Tamil Nadu
Andhra Pradesh
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Kerala
Andhra Pradesh
Kerala
Kerala

Puducherry
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Rank

E23212
E23187

E23235
E23281

E23022
E23017

E23159
E23229
E23091
E23075
E23202
E23078
E23014
E23100
E23111
E23083
E23167
E23008

E23003
E23002
E23088

E23036

Roll No.

E23012

E23103

E23120

E23029

E23121

E23190

E23085

E23141

E23099

D HARISH
VALARMATHIR A

G ILAVARASI
TELU NAVEEN

KSHATRIYA MADHAVI PRIYA
DIAS NOLAN JOSE PIO

ABIN K ANIL

AMAL KRISHNAN V R
MOTHUKURI GOPINADH
AYANA VALSARAJ
ARATHY KRISHNA
NAVYA K ITTIGUDI
ASWANIV S

AMALKS

AMRUTHA PRABHAKARAN
NIKHIL S

P AJITH

PAMADI INDRANEEL RAVINDRA

NIDHI ANAND SHINGATGERI

PRANAV RANGANATHAN MENON

ANKIT ROY

KHAN SHAHREYAR ATHAR KARAM

HUSSAIN

06-12-1999 General
13-07-2000 General
15-02-1999 OBH
30-07-1999 OBH

12-09-1998 OBH
17-11-1999 General
21-04-1999 ST
11-03-1997 SC
06-12-1999 OBH
15-07-1998 Ezhava
16-12-1997 Ezhava
31-08-1998 General
05-01-1996 Ezhava
08-07-1998 SC
24-11-1997 SC
30-05-1997 Ezhava
27-04-1996 SC
24-04-1999 General

21-04-2000 General
08-04-1999 General

30-12-1998 General

19-03-1998 General

PREFERENCE RANK LIST

Name

MEVIN SABU MATHEWS

SANIYYA.A

LAKSHMIK S

NITHYA G

BLESSON K JOSE

JINLS.PILLAI

NAVIN NALINAKSH

KAVYAS

SUBIN BABU

Date of birth

19-04-1997

24-01-1999

22-09-1997

08-09-1999

09-12-1996

09-08-1998

24-01-1996

14-11-1998

05-02-1997

7/15

Community

Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry

Telangana

Puducherry
Goa

Kerala
Kerala
Andhra Pradesh
Puducherry
Kerala
Karnataka
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Kerala
Maharashtra

Mabharashtra
Kerala

Tripura

Mabharashtra

General
Muslim
Ezhava

OBH

General

General

General
Ezhava

General

Preference Type

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala
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29
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

E23256

E23086

E23089

E23020

E23040

E23201

E23050

E23048

E23077

E23071

E23112

E23132

E23001

E23032

E23151

E23165

E23152

E23038

E23139

E23041

E23010

E23194

E23149

E23110

E23109

E23239

E23057

E23193

E23044

AMEERA.T.A

MEGHA A P

VINAYA V.K

STEPHY JOSEPH J

SRUTHIMOL E R

RIYA JOSE

AMAL GEORGE

BINI MOL SEBASTIAN

SRIYA K MANOJ

AISWARYA SURESH

HIMA KM

SRUTHY. S

NAMITHA SHAIJI

JISHNU BALAKRISHNAN

DIANA VARGHESE

DVIJA S

KALYANIMOHAN S

GAYATHRIJOB

SURYA SURENDRAN

NEEMA P

SREEHARIS

SARATHRC

ABHINAV JOY

SHILPA BABU

LIYANTA BABU

BABY ROSHINIB R

PARVATHY V

CHRISTY SUMAN

FAZIL KUNNATH

8/15

07-07-1995

18-12-1998

16-05-1999

15-11-1995

20-01-1998

11-11-1997

26-01-1996

11-06-1997

29-09-1997

10-12-1998

08-04-1997

30-10-1998

10-12-1997

11-09-1999

15-07-1997

07-06-1998

17-01-1997

24-04-1997

27-06-1996

15-10-1997

25-02-1997

24-05-1996

08-07-1997

02-10-1998

07-11-1997

23-10-1995

29-07-1997

25-12-1996

20-02-1996

Muslim

OBH

OBH

LCOA

Ezhava

General

General

General

Ezhava

OBH

Ezhava

OBH

Ezhava

Kudumbi

General

General

Viswakarma

LCOA

Viswakarma

Ezhava

General

LCOA

General

Ezhava

General

Ezhava

General

General

Muslim

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala
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